Form PTO-1595 November 9, 1999

11.10.99

101206235

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Attorney Docket No.: 4162-0

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	S:
Name of conveying party(ies): J. A. Apparel Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Joseph Abboud
[] Individuals(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation – Delaware [] Other	Street Address: 90 Pine Brook Road City: Bedford Country/State/Zip: New York 10506 [X] Individual – Citizenship: U.S.A. [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation- Country/state [] Other Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached. [1] yes [21] no
Execution Date: October 29, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,893,638
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [1]
Name: Devon Salts	
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1210	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10176	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	November 9, 1999
Devon Salts Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	

11/23/1999 INSUTEN 00000178 1893638

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

21 Oct'99 10:38AM; Job 144; Page 4/4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of and between JA Apparel Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of

business at 650 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10019 ('Assignor") and Joseph Abboud, an

individual residing at 90 Pine Brook Road, Bedford, New York 10506 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark JUST ONE EARTH and Design

in the United States, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,893,638 registered on May 9.

1995.

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee, that it is the sole owner of said

registration for the trademark JUST ONE EARTH and Design. Assignor further represents and

warrants to Assignee that it has not transferred, assigned, alienated, encumbered or in any other

manner hypothecated its interest in such registration other than by reason of the within Assignment;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademark JUST ONE EARTH and Design

and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and

transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark JUST

ONE EARTH and Design, and of the said registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the mark.

Dated: October 29, 1999

JA APPAREL CORP.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0877